
On Wednesday, January 7th, 2026
130 people are in custody:

ROSS, CARLOS

Booked: 01/07/2026 @ 01:22
From: ENID, OK

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR DOC

BAPTISTE, JERROD MICHAEL

Booked: 01/06/2026 @ 20:41
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR PAWHUSKA PD

BROWN, BRENT DEAN

Booked: 01/06/2026 @ 17:36
From: SAND SPRINGS, OK

MERRELL, AMIE JO

Booked: 01/06/2026 @ 16:28
From: AVE, OK
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OSAGE COUNTY JAIL CURRENT INMATES

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1072887
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=939607
https://www.osagecountyok.gov/
https://www.ocso.net/news/
https://www.ocso.net/about-osage-county-sheriffs-office/
https://www.ocso.net/contact/


VINELink

Charges:

OPERATING PROHIBITED VEHICLE ON
STREET OR HIGHWAY

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR MUSCOGEE CREEK NATION

CHANG, NIXOUA PHILLIP

Booked: 01/06/2026 @ 14:55
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

LARCENY OF AUTO, AIRCRAFT OR
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE

ALRED, DUSTIN SCOTT

Booked: 01/06/2026 @ 14:40
From: CHECOTAH, OK

VINELink

Charges:

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A VEHICLE

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

ESTEL, RICKY

Booked: 01/06/2026 @ 14:04
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

MATHIS, JORDAN TYLER

Booked: 01/06/2026 @ 10:19
From: SKIATOOK, OK

Charges:

HOLD FOR REHAB // PENDING
TREATMENT CENTER- OS155 WILL
ADVD WHEN ONE FOUND // REVIEW
DATE 02-03-2026 @0900

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=922345
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076798
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1068246
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1038944


VINELink VINELink

KENDRICK, GAVIN SETH

Booked: 01/05/2026 @ 23:06
From: FAIRFAX, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

THOMAS, JARRELL

Booked: 01/05/2026 @ 15:17
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
ADJUDICATED DELINQUENT

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

ACQUIRE PROCEEDS FROM DRUG
ACTIVITIES

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

JACKSON, ANTHONY RAY

Booked: 01/04/2026 @ 03:46
From: BARTLESVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

GRAND LARCENY

TEYON, ANTHONY VINCENT

Booked: 01/04/2026 @ 00:06
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO DISPLAY HEADLIGHTS

FAILURE TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

OPERATE NEW MOTOR VEHICLE WITH

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1006446
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=905236
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1033047
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1055161
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=893967


VINELink

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DUI: DRIVE WITH BREATH ALCOHOL
CONTENT OF .08 OR MORE, FIRST
OFFENSE

LEE, NICOLE NASHAWN

Booked: 01/03/2026 @ 00:57
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL AND ANY OTHER
INTOXICATING SUBSTANCE

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO WEAR SEAT BELT

TRANSPORTING OPEN CONTAINER –
BEER

HOBBS, ABRAM LEE HIRAM

Booked: 01/02/2026 @ 15:54
From: BURBANK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE

STEELE, KRIS CLARISSA, JOYCE

Booked: 01/02/2026 @ 03:25

HALLMARK, DAVID WAYNE

Booked: 01/01/2026 @ 15:53

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=975392
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076697
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1037829


From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

LARCENY OF LOST PROPERTY

From: HOMINY , OK

VINELink

Charges:

MALICIOUS INJURY OR DESTRUCTION
OF PROPERTY LESS THAN $1,000

MCGHEE, DEREK RYAN

Booked: 01/01/2026 @ 14:17
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL 1 GRAM OR
MORE

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

CHILD NEGLECT

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

SMITH, BRYAN ERIC

Booked: 01/01/2026 @ 00:43
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR OSAGE NATION
DANGEROUS DRUG OFFENSE

CORNELIUS, D’ANNA MARIE

Booked: 12/31/2025 @ 21:48

WADSWORTH, DANIEL LEE JR

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076680
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1023572
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1026794
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1019119


From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

Booked: 12/31/2025 @ 14:50
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

CALLING 911 WITH FALSE ALARM

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

RICH, JACOB ETHAN

Booked: 12/30/2025 @ 10:21
From: BARTLESVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SECOND DEGREE ROBBERY

ADSON, LACEY DENISE

Booked: 12/29/2025 @ 23:10
From: PAWNEE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL

FAILURE TO DISPLAY HEADLIGHTS

ORTIZ-DELGADO, ERICK

Booked: 12/28/2025 @ 23:00
From: Unknown

Charges:

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

TURNER, STACY

Booked: 12/25/2025 @ 21:36
From: Unknown

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076660
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=908710
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1006717
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076612


VINELink

HOLD FOR ICE

VINELink

ALCOHOL

SNOW, LARRY DEAN

Booked: 12/24/2025 @ 10:47
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

KING, JOHN WAYNE

Booked: 12/23/2025 @ 20:58
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

YOUNG, DANIEL HUNTER JUNIOR.

Booked: 12/22/2025 @ 07:52
From: FAIRFAX, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

HOLD FOR PAYNE COUNTY

THOMPSON, JENNICA LADAWN

Booked: 12/20/2025 @ 11:38
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

TRESPASSING AFTER BEING
FORBIDDEN

BROWN, KOLTEN SHACKELFORD, SHELLY RENEE

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076598
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076560
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1055266
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1040090
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1029257
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1074690


Booked: 12/19/2025 @ 14:48
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY

Booked: 12/18/2025 @ 12:41
From: SAND SPRINGS, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL

WOODRING, SHANA BRYN

Booked: 12/17/2025 @ 23:46
From: BARTLESVIILE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

CALLING 911 WITH FALSE ALARM

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE

POSSESSING, RECEIVING OR
TRANSPORTING STOLEN COPPER

HUDDLESTON, KATA G

Booked: 12/17/2025 @ 04:53
From: GODDLETTSVILLE, TN

VINELink

Charges:

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE

HOLD FOR TENNESSE

BECHTOL, ROBERT EUGENE JUNIOR. MITCHELL, TREY DIAMOND

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076471
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=987836
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=970072
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076381


Booked: 12/16/2025 @ 14:06
From: COLLINSVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

Booked: 12/15/2025 @ 22:37
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

ELUDING POLICE OFFICER

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A VEHICLE

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

RECEIVE, POSSESS, CONCEAL STOLEN
VEHICLE

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

BURGLARY THIRD DEGREE

NIMMO, JOE MICHAEL

Booked: 12/15/2025 @ 16:50
From: PONCA CITY , OK

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

TAPP, DAVID RAY

Booked: 12/15/2025 @ 16:40
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1008965
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=979870
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=925776


VINELink

MALICIOUS INJURY OR DESTRUCTION
0F PROPERTY $1,000 OR MORE

GRANTHAM, SALINA

Booked: 12/14/2025 @ 23:00
From: SAPULPA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ACQUIRE PROCEEDS FROM DRUG
ACTIVITIES

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

SALE OR OPERATION OF MOTOR
VEHICLE WITHOUT STOP OR TURN
LAMPS

TRAFFICKING AMPHETAMINE OR
METHAMPHETAMINE 20 GRAMS OR
MORE

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

MENDOZA, EDGAR

Booked: 12/14/2025 @ 22:37
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

OWENS, NATHAN LEE

Booked: 12/12/2025 @ 18:42
From: WYNONA, OK

Charges:

TAYLOR, JOSHUA VERNON

Booked: 12/12/2025 @ 13:19
From: OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1051057
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1005336
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076333


VINELink

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

VINELink

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

BEST, JONATHAN CHARLES

Booked: 12/11/2025 @ 14:54
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS

ACQUIRE PROCEEDS FROM DRUG
ACTIVITIES

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS

MAINTAIN PLACE FOR KEEPING OR
SELLING CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

BARNHART, CLIFFORD ALLEN

Booked: 12/10/2025 @ 11:44
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

BLAYLOCK, LUKE ELLIS, WILLIAM ROBERT

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=910139
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1069642
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=933660
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=869635


Booked: 12/08/2025 @ 14:29
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MANSLAUGHTER

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

Booked: 12/07/2025 @ 10:33
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL

SPEEDING

UNSAFE LANE USE

CEDARBLOM, ZACHARY ADAM

Booked: 12/05/2025 @ 17:38
From: HOMINY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE

RECEIVE, POSSESS, CONCEAL STOLEN
VEHICLE

JACKSON-BOOKOUT, AUTUMN LYNN

Booked: 12/05/2025 @ 05:09
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

OSAGE NATION HOLD NEGLECT OF A
DISABLE PERSON

OSAGE NATION HOLD DESTRUCTION
OF PROPERTY

FOSTER, JAMOND MARTALE

Booked: 12/04/2025 @ 02:06
From: Unknown

Charges:

PREWITT, DANIEL JASON

Booked: 12/03/2025 @ 23:00
From: BARNSDALL, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1067746
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1067249
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1061733
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076150


VINELink

ASSAULT

SEXUAL BATTERY

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

VINELink

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

JONES, GREGORY SHANE

Booked: 12/03/2025 @ 16:23
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SECOND DEGREE ROBBERY

RIDDLE, RONALD ANDREW

Booked: 12/03/2025 @ 12:30
From: WYNONNA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT
INVOLVING INJURY

PATTON, STEVEN ALFRED

Booked: 12/02/2025 @ 16:21
From: FAIRFAX, OK

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF

WYBLE, ROBERT NEIL

Booked: 12/02/2025 @ 14:36
From: MIAMI, OK

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS

POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND BY
INMATE

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076125
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=887907
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075577
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=999678


VINELink

VIOLENCE

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER
VINELink

PAPPAN, PATRICK JAMES

Booked: 11/29/2025 @ 00:47
From: PONCA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

OBSTRUCTION

RESISTING ARREST

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESION WITH INTENT TO
DISTRIBUTE

ELLIOTT, DAVID E

Booked: 11/28/2025 @ 01:25
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED DUI

CHILD ENDANGERMENT

CUMMINGS, ASHLEY CHANTEL

Booked: 11/25/2025 @ 22:05
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

BRYANT, SIDNEY EUGENE

Booked: 11/24/2025 @ 11:35
From: MIAMI, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1005383
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1038560
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076023
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1076011
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075956


VINELink

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

MOODY, SAMMY LEE

Booked: 11/23/2025 @ 10:16
From: BARNSDALL, OK

VINELink

Charges:

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

DUCOTEY, RIC EDWARD

Booked: 11/21/2025 @ 03:14
From: PONCA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

DEFECTIVE VEHICLE

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

TISDALE, BRIAN DANIEL

Booked: 11/18/2025 @ 21:19
From: AVANT, OK

Charges:

BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH

THOMPSON, GARRETT PAUL

Booked: 11/17/2025 @ 17:33
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1025131
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=999529
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1062656
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075817


VINELink

DANGEROUS WEAPON

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

REED, BELINDA SUE

Booked: 11/16/2025 @ 17:42
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

CARRY WEAPON, DRUGS OR ALCOHOL
INTO JAIL

CONSPIRACY

OLDFIELD, JEREMY MICHAEL

Booked: 11/11/2025 @ 15:03
From: SHIDLER, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

WALKER, RANDY LEE JUNIOR.

Booked: 11/07/2025 @ 14:00
From: HOMINY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FALSE PERSONATION OR
IMPERSONATING ANOTHER IN SUIT OR
PROSECUTION

FAILURE TO WEAR SEAT BELT

WILSON, ANDREI DIONE

Booked: 11/04/2025 @ 13:25
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

DISRUPT, PREVENT, INTERRUPT
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=900875
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075790
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=960194
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=864081
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1058879


THOMAS, JAMES EDWARD

Booked: 10/29/2025 @ 14:36
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

SMITH, KENDALL DAWN

Booked: 10/29/2025 @ 03:01
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

DICKSON, ADAM MATTHEW

Booked: 10/28/2025 @ 04:11
From: PONCA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DISTRIBUTE SYNTHETIC CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

IMPROPER TURNING AT INTERSECTION

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

ODELL, HANNAH

Booked: 10/26/2025 @ 16:59
From: TULSA , OK

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL 1 GRAM OR
MORE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSTEMA, DILLON LEE BRUCE, CASEY

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=877679
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1007676
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075332
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075293


Booked: 10/26/2025 @ 16:55
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL 1 GRAM OR
MORE

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

Booked: 10/23/2025 @ 16:39
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

OUTRAGING PUBLIC DECENCY

HILL, JESSE LEE

Booked: 10/22/2025 @ 23:50
From: SAND SPRINGS, OK

VINELink

Charges:

KIDNAPPING

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

ASSAULT AND BATTERY

ASSAULT AND BATTERY

BODY ATTACHMENT FOR FAILURE TO
APPEAR

FIRST DEGREE ROBBERY

DRIVING WHILE DISQUALIFIED

HURD, TROY WAYNE

Booked: 10/21/2025 @ 09:45
From: COLLINSVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

NORMAN, LAMAR DELJAUN PAHSETOPAH, CHRISTOPHER
DEANGLO

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075292
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1066886
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1001856
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=940561


Booked: 10/19/2025 @ 02:21
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

DUI: THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT FELONY
OFFENSE

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

OPERATE NEW MOTOR VEHICLE WITH
EXPIRED REGISTRATION

Booked: 10/17/2025 @ 01:37
From: BARTLESVILLE , OK

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR OSAGE NATION WARRANTS
AGGRAVATED BATTERY

IMPROPER EXHIBITION OF A
DANGEROUS WEAPONS OR FIREARMS

OWEN, KENNETH LEE

Booked: 10/16/2025 @ 00:53
From: Unknown

Charges:

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

INDECENT EXPOSURE

BLACK, HAYDEN CHRISTOPHER

Booked: 10/14/2025 @ 17:23
From: HOMINY, OK

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

POINTING FIREARM

BURGLARY THIRD DEGREE

RECEIVE, POSSESS OR CONCEAL
STOLEN PROPERTY

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=983248
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1067240


VINELink VINELink

SHACKLEFOOT, CYDNEE CAMERON

Booked: 10/10/2025 @ 14:27
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

BOSWORTH, GREGORY

Booked: 10/06/2025 @ 21:30
From: COLLINSVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

STALKING

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

HOLD FOR ALABAMA LIMESTONE
COUNTY // WARRANT IN FILE

CARPENTER, BENJAMIN TODD

Booked: 10/06/2025 @ 17:30
From: BARTELSVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEE, CORY JAMES

Booked: 10/03/2025 @ 11:46
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1039755
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1075033
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070850
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1047751
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1074841
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=854433


MORRIS, ROBERT

Booked: 10/02/2025 @ 15:59
From: GRAFORD, TX

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

GRAYSON, KENT EUGENE

Booked: 09/30/2025 @ 11:54
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

WALTON, BENJAMIN LEVI

Booked: 09/14/2025 @ 17:08
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AND BATTERY
ON A POLICE OFFICER

LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM
RETAILER

PRISONER PLACING BODILY FLUID ON
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE

HARRIS, DAVID LEE

Booked: 09/02/2025 @ 19:14
From: TALIHINA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FALSE PERSONATION OR
IMPERSONATING ANOTHER IN SUIT OR
PROSECUTION

HOLD FOR KAY COUNTY

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

ANDRES, DEBORAH ANN HANSEN, JEFFREY ALLAN

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1069501
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1051735
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1074296
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=968


Booked: 08/31/2025 @ 08:31
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ANY OTHER INTOXICATING
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

DUI: SECOND OFFENSE IN 10 YEARS

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

FAILURE TO REPORT AUTOMOBILE
ACCIDENT

LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT
INVOLVING DAMAGE

Booked: 08/21/2025 @ 23:44
From: OOLAGAH, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

VIOLATION OF OKLAHOMA COMPUTER
CRIMES ACT – FELONY

EXHIBIT OBSCENE MATERIAL OR CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY TO MINOR CHILD

ARSON THIRD DEGREE

GRAND LARCENY

MILES, EDDIE JACK

Booked: 08/19/2025 @ 11:31
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

HOLD FOR OSAGE NATION

BOLT, RALPH JUNIOR.

Booked: 08/17/2025 @ 19:48
From: HOMINY, OK

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1043008
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1035035
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1048161


VINELink

EAVES, JOSEPH MONGRAIN

Booked: 08/13/2025 @ 23:57
From: PAWHUSKA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON

BROCE, ROUDIE LYNN

Booked: 08/06/2025 @ 13:59
From: BURBANK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

RECEIVE, POSSESS, CONCEAL STOLEN
VEHICLE

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

CARTWRIGHT, JOSHUA AARON

Booked: 07/28/2025 @ 16:33
From: OSAGE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

BAKER, MATTHEW WAYNE

Booked: 07/26/2025 @ 11:54
From: Unknown

Charges:

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=987982
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=883941
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071831
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=975599


VINELink

OPERATING MOTOR VEHICLE IN
UNSAFE CONDITION

TURRENTINE, JONATHAN

Booked: 06/15/2025 @ 23:36
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

WEATHERS, CHAD LEE

Booked: 06/15/2025 @ 14:01
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MURDER

PIERCE, JUSTIN CHAY

Booked: 05/27/2025 @ 02:13
From: WICHITA , KS

Charges:

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

HOLD FOR FORD COUNTY KANSAS

KIEFFER, KYLE

Booked: 05/20/2025 @ 17:29
From: AVANT, OK

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED POSSESSION OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY

VIOLATION OF OKLAHOMA COMPUTER
CRIMES ACT – FELONY

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=901450
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071908
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071896
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1051388


VINELink

PHILLIPS, MICHAEL ALAN

Booked: 05/20/2025 @ 12:04
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

WOODIE, DANIELLE EMELIA

Booked: 05/13/2025 @ 12:39
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

MASHUNKASHEY, JOHN STEPHEN

Booked: 05/11/2025 @ 00:53
From: PAWHUSKA , OK

Charges:

SELL OR DELIVER PARAPHERNALIA

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL AND ANY OTHER
INTOXICATING SUBSTANCE

TRAFFICKING AMPHETAMINE OR
METHAMPHETAMINE 200 GRAMS OR
MORE

SMITH, JESSICA MARIE

Booked: 05/10/2025 @ 22:26
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1071410
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=784800
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070582
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=891283


VINELink

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

GIPSON, YTAIGWAN

Booked: 05/10/2025 @ 12:03
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AND BATTERY

INGRAM, MICHAEL LEE

Booked: 05/09/2025 @ 20:34
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON

BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE

RAPE FIRST DEGREE

FORCIBLE SODOMY

KIDNAPPING

RAPE FIRST DEGREE

GOFF, MARQUAVEON DA’SHAWN

Booked: 04/24/2025 @ 10:44
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

SAMPSON, MALIK NAKAI

Booked: 04/21/2025 @ 20:45
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=862973
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070982
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070969


VINELink

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

VINELink

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH DEADLY
WEAPON

STEINBERG, CHRISTOPHER
THOMAS

Booked: 04/17/2025 @ 22:00
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED POSSESSION OF CHILD
PORNOGRAPHY

VIOLATION OF OKLAHOMA COMPUTER
CRIMES ACT – FELONY

MARTIN, KANE ALEXANDER

Booked: 04/15/2025 @ 09:09
From: BARTLESVILLE, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

GOWER, LILLIAN DANIELLE

Booked: 04/09/2025 @ 22:00
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

ENDANGERING OTHERS WHILE
ELUDING POLICE OFFICER

FREDERICK, ERIC

Booked: 04/06/2025 @ 23:21
From: HOMINY, OK

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH DEADLY
WEAPON

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070462
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070230
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070386
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070296


VINELink

VINELink

DANGEROUS WEAPON

RESISTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER

GARDNER, MADISON ANN

Booked: 03/12/2025 @ 16:06
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL 1 GRAM OR
MORE

ANDREWS, CALEB ANIAS LEE
NUTTLE

Booked: 03/08/2025 @ 14:11
From: PAWNEE , OK

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MURDER

SALYER, CODY JAY

Booked: 02/21/2025 @ 12:04
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SECOND DEGREE MURDER

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL

TEHRANCHI, ARASH

Booked: 02/17/2025 @ 12:50
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1031714
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1070051
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1057676
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1069344
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1009484
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1024893


FAULKNER, NICHOLAS PATRICK

Booked: 02/05/2025 @ 05:23
From: HOMINY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

HARBORING AN ENDANGERED
RUNAWAY CHILD

ENTER STRUCTURE WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT CRIME/BREAKING AND
ENTERING

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

TUBBS, DONALD

Booked: 01/30/2025 @ 17:56
From: BROKEN ARROW, OK

VINELink

Charges:

DUI: DRIVE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ANY SCHEDULE 1 CHEMICAL OR
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

TRAFFICKING PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP)
>= 20 GRAMS < 150 GRAMS

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELED,
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

USE OF FIREARM WHILE COMMITTING
A FELONY

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

STEELE, EARL GRANT

Booked: 12/13/2024 @ 13:49
From: HOMINY, OK

Charges:

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

ROBINSON, JEREMY WAYNE

Booked: 11/27/2024 @ 02:48
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1022790
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1068558


VINELink

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

USE OF FIREARM WHILE COMMITTING
A FELONY

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY

RECKLESS CONDUCT WITH FIREARM

VINELink

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

SWIFT, KYLE WAYNE

Booked: 10/18/2024 @ 16:30
From: BARTLESVILLE , OK

VINELink

Charges:

FALSE ASSERTION OF LAW BY SHAM
LEGAL PROCESS

STALKING

TOLBERT, RUSSELL

Booked: 10/10/2024 @ 13:24
From: TULSA , OK

VINELink

Charges:

ENDANGERING OTHERS WHILE
ELUDING POLICE OFFICER

ATTEMPTS TO ELUDE OFFICERS

NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SECURITY

VIOLATION OF THE OKLAHOMA
VEHICLE LICENSE AND REGISTRATION
ACT

DEFECTIVE VEHICLE

ASSAULT AND BATTERY ON POLICE
OFFICER

STAAB, ERIC PATRICK DILLINGER, LOY

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1018584
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=784596
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1064637
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1054816


Booked: 10/07/2024 @ 12:01
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING OF
ILLEGAL DRUGS

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Booked: 09/24/2024 @ 05:06
From: SAND SPRINGS, OK

VINELink

Charges:

OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF SAWED-OFF
SHOTGUN

HOLD FOR TULSA COUNTY

HOLD FOR CREEK COUNTY

FRIDENBERG, SAMMY DANIEL

Booked: 08/13/2024 @ 09:41
From: SKIATOOK, OK

VINELink

Charges:

LEWD OR INDECENT PROPOSALS OR
ACTS TO CHILD

GAULT, DAMIEN ALEXANDER

Booked: 08/11/2024 @ 11:09
From: ENID, OK

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MURDER, DURING
COMMISSION OF ANOTHER CRIME

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1061603
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1030345
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=907541
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1065077


BULLOCK, JOSHONNA SHINIQUE

Booked: 04/29/2024 @ 14:21
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

SECOND DEGREE MURDER IN
COMMISSION OF FELONY

CHILD NEGLECT

NEALY, CAMRON IAN

Booked: 04/26/2024 @ 20:32
From: TULSA, OK

VINELink

Charges:

BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE

SPIGELL, ERICA ANN

Booked: 02/21/2024 @ 10:36
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MANSLAUGHTER

FIRST DEGREE MANSLAUGHTER

HOSCH, BLAKE HUNTER

Booked: 12/11/2023 @ 10:01
From: BROKEN ARROW, OK

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING OF
ILLEGAL DRUGS

DISTRIBUTION OF CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE, POSSESS WITH INTENT

POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

CREEK NATION LIGHTHORSE

JACKSON, DAVION DIANTE COOK, RAY ALLEN

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1062057
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1062443
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1027094
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1055484


Booked: 11/16/2023 @ 10:37
From: OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

VINELink

Charges:

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING OF
ILLEGAL DRUGS

POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND BY
INMATE

POSSESSION OF CONTRABAND BY
INMATE

THREATEN TO PERFORM ACT OF
VIOLENCE

Booked: 11/01/2023 @ 00:54
From: Unknown

VINELink

Charges:

ACQUIRE PROCEEDS FROM DRUG
ACTIVITIES

TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS

ROEMER, JIMMY JOE

Booked: 08/08/2023 @ 23:10
From: SPERRY, OK

Charges:

RAPE FIRST DEGREE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY BY
STRANGULATION

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON

CUADROS, LUIS RICARDO

Booked: 08/24/2020 @ 09:31
From: TULSA, OK

Charges:

FIRST DEGREE MURDER

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

CARRY OR POSSESS FIREARM BY
CONVICTED FELON

SHOOTING WITH INTENT TO KILL

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1058991
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1058698


VINELink

KIDNAPPING

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND BATTERY
RESULTING IN GREAT BODILY HARM

PREVENTING WITNESS FROM
ATTENDING COURT

DISRUPT, PREVENT, INTERRUPT
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL

VINELink

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

ASSAULT AND BATTERY WITH
DANGEROUS WEAPON

The Oklahoma VINE system is a service through which
victims of crime can use the telephone or Internet to search for
information regarding the custody status of their offender and
to register to receive telephone and e-mail notification when
the offender’s custody status changes. The VINE toll-free
number for the Oklahoma VINE system is 877-654-8463. This
service is provided to assist Victims of Crime who have a right
to know about their offender’s custody status.

Osage County Sheriff's Office

900 Saint Paul Ave, Pawhuska, OK 74056

+1 (918) 287-3535

+1 (918) 287-6011

Reach us on Social Media

Quick Links

Current Inmates
Offender Registrations
Sheriff Sales
Send Tips
Come Work for Us
Inmate Services
VINELink

http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1022542
http://www.vinelink.com/vinelink/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=37000&agency=57&offenderID=1030900
https://vinelink.vineapps.com/state/OK/ENGLISH
https://www.osagecountyok.gov/
https://www.osagecountyok.gov/
https://www.ocso.net/wp-content/themes/wildworld/images/footer/maps-and-flags.png
https://www.facebook.com/osagecountyso/
https://www.ocso.net/current-inmates/
http://www.sheriffalerts.com/ok/osage
https://www.ocso.net/sheriff-sales/
https://www.ocso.net/send-tips/
https://www.ocso.net/come-work-for-us/
https://www.ocso.net/inmate-services/
https://vinelink.vineapps.com/search/OK/Person
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